strategy, with hybridised supercars and SUVs (under the Aston
Martin marque), and all-electric SUVs and sedans (under the
heritage Lagonda marque, which the Directors believe will be the
world’s first all-electric luxury automotive brand).

B.5 Description of the
Group

The Company is the ultimate holding company for the Aston Martin
Lagonda Group.

B.6 Shareholders As at the date of this Prospectus and insofar as it is known to
the Company, the following Shareholders will, on Admission, be
directly or indirectly interested in three per cent. or more of the
voting rights of the Company (being the threshold for notification of
voting rights that will apply to the Company and Shareholders as of
Admission pursuant to Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and
Transparency Rules). These shareholders do not and will not have
different voting rights. Their expected interests both immediately
prior to and immediately following Admission are disclosed in the
table set out below.

10

Interests immediately

prior to Admission(1)
Interests immediately

following Admission(2)

No. % of
issued
share

capital of
the

Company

No % of
issued
share

capital of
the

Company

Adeem Automotive Manufacturing

Company Limited(3)
362,578 11.6 15,992,427 7.0

Asmar Limited(4) 440,140 14.1 19,413,496 8.5

Primewagon (Jersey) Limited(4) 827,030 26.5 6,701,392 3.0

Primewagon (U.K.) Limited(4) 151,933 4.9 36,478,265 16.1

Prestige Motor Holdings S.A.(5) 1,238,547 39.7 55,078,121 24.3

Preferred Prestige Motor Holdings S.A.(6) - - 15,036,695 6.6

Daimler(7) - - 9,529,739 4.2

(1) The D Shares and Preference Shares have been excluded for the purposes of the
calculation of interests immediately prior to Admission, as these are non-voting shares. The
D Shares will be redesignated and the Preference Shares converted to Shares at
Admission.

(2) Assuming the Offer Price is set at the mid-point of the Price Range and no exercise of the
Over-allotment Option.

(3) Adeem Automotive Manufacturing Company Limited is a subsidiary of Adeem Investment
and Wealth Management Company “Kuwait”, the ultimate beneficial owners of which are
Mrs. Maryam Al Khaled, Mr. Waleed Al Humaidhi and Mr. Najeeb Al Humaidhl (Mr. Najeeb